
EXHIBIT B1 

Cost Estimate 

The cost estimate for this requested contract amendment is $1,229,430, including $402,310 

allocated for Fehr & Peers; $8,000 for Todd Groundwater; and $38,950 for EnviroModeling 

(through a contract with BlueScape Environmental). 


